

TELANGANA STATE ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

5th Floor, Singareni Bhavan, Red hills, Lakdi-ka-pul, Hyderabad 500 004

O. P. No. 2 of 2023

Dated 02.06.2023

Present

Sri. T. Sriranga Rao, Chairman Sri. M. D. Manohar Raju, Member (Technical) Sri. Bandaru Krishnaiah, Member (Finance)

Transmission Corporation of Telangana Limited

... Applicant

The Commission issued Order dated 23.05.2023 on Annual Performance Review (APR) for FY 2021-22 for State Load Despatch Centre (SLDC) activity of the Applicant. The Commission, having noticed an error in calculation of total revenue and gap/surplus, hereby issues the following:

ERRATA

- 1. Para 4.5.2 shall be replaced as follows:
 - 4.5.2 The Commission on prudence check and based on annual accounts has considered the actual revenue from SLDC Charges i.e., Operating charges and Annual Fee of Rs.41.70 crore and Rs.6.16 crore respectively for FY 2021-22.
- 2. Table 4.5 shall be replaced by the following table:

Table 4.5: True-up as claimed and approved for FY 2021-22

Rs. in crore

Particulars	Claimed	Approved
Total Expenditure	46.20	44.87
Total Revenue	47.86	47.86
Gap/(Surplus)	(1.66)	(2.99)

- 3. Para 4.6.2 and para 4.7.2 shall be replaced as follows:
 - 4.6.2 Due to the above changes, the revenue surplus approved by the Commission is Rs.2.99 crore as against a claim of Rs.1.66 crore.
 - 4.7.2 In the same manner, and as per Clause 20.2 of Regulation No.5 of 2005, the Applicant shall include the total approved revenue surplus of

Rs.7.79 crore (Rs.0.04 crore for FY 2019-20, Rs.4.76 crore for FY 2020-21 and Rs.2.99 crore for FY 2021-22) in its claim of operating charges for the subsequent control period.

This Order is corrected and signed on this the 2nd day of June, 2023.
Sd/Sd/Sd/(BANDARU KRISHNAIAH) (M. D. MANOHAR RAJU) (T. SRIRANGA RAO)
MEMBER
MEMBER
CHAIRMAN

